#### Item 1: Cover Page

# **Brochure Supplement**

June 9, 2023

#### **IHT Wealth Management LLC**

SEC File No. 801-79769 dba nVision Wealth

# Michael A. Osborne, AIF®

#### **Investment Advisor Representative**

Individual CRD No. 4646718

8700 Indian Creek Parkway, Suite 100 Overland Park, KS 66210 phone: 913-956-4001 email: mike.osborne@nvision-wealth.com

IHT Main Office 123 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 2300 Chicago, IL 60606 phone: 855-295-2828 website: www.ihtwealthmanagement.com

This brochure supplement provides information about Michael A. Osborne that supplements the IHT Wealth Management brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. If you did not receive an IHT Wealth Management brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement, please contact us at 855-295-2828.

Additional information about Michael A. Osborne is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

## Item 2: Educational Background and Business Experience

Michael Allen Osborne (b. 1971) is an Investment Advisor Representative with IHT Wealth Management LLC dba nVision Wealth.

### A. Educational Background

BS Accounting, Kansas State University

1993

### **B.** Business Background

Investment Advisor Representative, IHT Wealth Management, LLC	09/2017–Present
Registered Representative, LPL Financial	04/2012–03/2021
Investment Advisor Representative, nVision Wealth Group, LLC	07/2014–12/2017
Investment Advisor Representative, Independent Financial Partners	04/2012–10/2014

### **C.** Professional Designations

### Accredited Investment Fiduciary<sup>®</sup> (AIF<sup>®</sup>)

The AIF Designation certifies that the recipient has specialized knowledge of fiduciary standards of care and their application to the investment management process. To receive the AIF Designation, the individual must meet prerequisite criteria based on a combination of education, industry experience, and/or ongoing professional development, complete a training program, successfully pass a comprehensive, closed-book final examination under the supervision of a proctor and agree to abide by the Code of Ethics. In order to maintain the AIF Designation, the individual must annually renew their affirmation of the Code of Ethics and complete six hours of continuing education. The Designation is administered by the Center for Fiduciary Studies, the standards-setting body of fi360.

### Item 3: Disciplinary Information

Michael Osborne does not have any disciplinary action to report. Public information concerning Michael A. Osborne's registration as an investment advisor representative may be found by accessing the SEC's public disclosure site at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

### Item 4: Other Business Activities

Michael Osborne conducts business for IHT Wealth Management under the dba nVision Wealth.

Michael is a licensed insurance agent with Insurance Partners, in which capacity he may recommend, on a fully disclosed commission basis, the purchase of certain insurance products. A conflict of interest exists to the extent that Michael may recommend the purchase of insurance products where he receives insurance commissions or other additional compensation.

IHT has procedures in place to ensure that any recommendations made by its associates are in the best interest of clients regardless of any additional compensation earned.

Michael is a Managing Partner of WOW Human Resource Management LLC.

Michael is the owner of MAO Wealth Management Inc., a business entity for tax purposes only.

Michael is Managing Partner of nVision Risk Management LLC.

## Item 5: Additional Compensation

Michael Osborne may receive additional compensation through his business activity described in Item 4 above.

## Item 6: Supervision

Supervision of Michael Osborne is performed by Lance Murray, Chief Compliance Officer, through reviews of internal transaction and security holdings reports, electronic and physical correspondence, and other internal reports as mandated by the firm and its regulatory authorities. Mr. Murray can be reached at 312-754-1326.